
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Glime-micro-03

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs &
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
Micronized(Prudence Pharma)-10

completed similar works supplies as

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tende
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
online without the fee will not be considered and
e-tender process can be had from the NIC
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

3/2024-25/154                                                  31.12

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for Supply of 

00Kg from Suppliers / Organizations who have succes
supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract.

Supply of Glimepiride IP Micronized
(Prudence Pharma) -100Kg

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹ 15,150/-(by online;  refundable

₹ 2714/-(by online; non-refundable

30days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 09.01.2025  , 1.00 pm 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

10.01.2025 , 1.00 pm 

reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 

the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 

ocuments as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected.

process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of the
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will not be 

issing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.
                          

  Managing Director

 

12.2024 

Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
Supply of Glimepride IP 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully 
the condition of contract. 

cronized 
0Kg 

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 

The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

rs/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 

shall be submitted online. More details 
Document. The technical 

tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 

place. Tenders/ bids received 
rejected.Further details on 

Office of the Managing 
KSDP Ltd will not be 

issing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                          Sd/- 

Managing Director 



KERALA STATE DRUGS A
KALAVOOR pg, ALAppuzrIA, KERALA_688522
Raw Material Specilication

Name of the Material: GLIMEpIRIDE Ip ( MICRONISED ).
SOP No: KSDP/SOPISPECOi
Effective date: ll, r, t&#{i-g RevisionNo:

Sl.No. TESTS SPXCIF'ICATION
I

2

4

5

Deslription Wlrite to almost qbite powder.
Sol'ubility Soluble in DMF, Slightly sotubte in merttranot,

Sparingly soluble in MDC, practically insoluble
in water.

Identification by IR IR spectrum matches with that of standard.

Water content by KF ,- .r.rs.iiiile,'rn1:iv''#"'2:A Not more than 0.50%.

Residue on Ignition .e'
:;t *@ -d.li'

.-1.@n'

-.,-, 
1$)

t\\::1 .!*.; '\.

#pjmo&tban 0.207o.
6 Heavy metals *' * =;--{}I

.. - o ,.K-_.
'rN0t moreithan 0.00 1 %... ,n

7 Limit of cis-isomer ;: <r:ii--ll.-t
(Climepiriderelate{.o.,rporflaA) (',"

:S:.;, ry,,--:.
Nqlmore than 0.80%

8
Related substances by FIpLC -@

A) Glimepiride relaied compc
B) Glirnepiride related,compc
C) Unspecified individrjalim
D) Total impurities[Excl ujirip

Glimepiride related compound Bl

"is ..2
Not moqg1ith an 0.40yo.
Notmorb than0.20yo.
Not niore than 0. l0%.

,:Nbt more than 0.50%.

9

10

1l

fi.estouat solvents
Methanol
Toluene
Acetone
Methylene Di chloride [MDC]

Not more than 3000 ppM
Not more rhan 890 ppM
Not more than 5000 PPM
Not more than 600 PpM

Particle size 90%<10 microns

Assay by HPLC (On anhyclrous basis.) Not less than 98.0% and not more than lA2.Tyo on
anhydrous basis.*In Housb Specification

Prepared by Checked by Reviewed by Approved by
:+

IIrllASTER COPY

juilcoNTBoll$l uil

OfficerQA QC Head Production Head QA Head

nll..v -&#--&'rh:F
tt-l rt la3 \\\'- \ lll ir I As nl q?. I


